Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

n	ey west Police Department	Case No:18-0051	
1	A Response to Resistance Report will be complete	ad by the supervisor for:	
1	A response through the use of non-lethal weapons,	ed by the supervisor for: (Check all that apply)	,
	Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "ta	ke-downs"	
	When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fat	al injury as a result of the application of force	
	When any person complains of injury as a result of the a	oplication of force	
L	Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty	(other than for training, maintenance or ballistics testing)	
	2. Date: 1/3/18 3. Time: 14:17hrs 4. L	ocation: 1075 Duval St 5. Incident type: Trespass	er Arrest
5	6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation	8. Response Option 9. Explanation	
i i	Passive:	Physical Control	
INCIDENT	Active: Subject pulled away while bein		tine
=	Aggressive:	Deadly Force	ing
	Deadly Force:		
	10. Last Name: Pelton 11. I	First: Bradly 12. Race: W 13. Sex:	- M
	44	leight: 5'07 16. Weight: 140	141
	17. Did you observe the subject: No Yes	If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete section	ns 18-22
	18. Appeared to be: Intoxicated Under the influ	ence of controlled substance	
	19. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Eviden	t or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 2	22)
	20. Photographed: No Yes 21. Treated: No		Detention
	()	\bigcirc	
SUBJECT			
878		Probe	
SU	// //		
		Probe.	
	aw / ws	nul lus	
		\	
) () (
	\		
	22. Anterior View	Pastorios Mary	
	22 Officers Dilly Version	Posterior View	
	29. Duty Status: On-duty Off-duty Extra duty	Sex: M 26. Age: 28 27. Height: 5'09" 28. Weight: 175	
	31. Injuries: No Evident Alleged (If Evident	employment V Uniformed Plain clothes 30. Yrs Export Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35	: 5 1/2
	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No))
	34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®,	Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital	
		TAGENG SECTION	
~		5 2	
OFFICER			
FE	/ / / /	/ A A \	
0			
	.277		
	Tul 1 but	Tul I lust	
	8-10	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	KNER	()	
	/// KNEE	(//)	
	35. Anterior View))((
	W. MINUIUI FIGH	Posterior View	1

Case No:

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial # X12002KXF	37. TASER® device serial #										
	TASER®Cam serial # None	TASER®Cam serial #										
	Cartridge 1 serial # C41058C69	Cartridge 1 serial #										
ONLY	Cartridge 2 serial #	Cartridge 2 serial #										
ō	Number of cycles: 1	Number of cycles:										
USE	Type of contact: ☑ Probe ☐ CODS ☑ Drive Stun	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ CODS ☐ Drive Stun										
2	Did probes penetrate skin: ⊠ Yes ☐ No	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No										
TASER	Target distance at probe launch: 1 foot	Target distance at probe launch:										
F	Distance between probes: 2 inches	Distance between probes:										
	Probes removed by (name): Rescue 1 Probes removed by (name):											
	Device downloaded by: AXON in evidence.com	Device downloaded by:										
	38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices	s, cartridges or details in the incident description section.										
REPORT	 ✓ All necessary criminal elements. ✓ All details of the arrest ✓ Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force. ✓ Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer. ✓ Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries ✓ Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject. 											
	40. 11. 410. 4.0.											
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No Yes (If "No	1. Time: 14:17hrs										
'S INQUIRY	43. Did you meet with the Officer: No Yes (If "No", explain why)											
44. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses: No Yes (If "Yes," list below) Name Address Phone Nu												
INT. AFF.	48. Did the review of this incident conclude that use of force was in compliance with Departmental	209 (1/1/18 6. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID 47. Date 7. A 17. Date 7. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector 50. Date										
		s Control Number: 52. Date Entered:										

Case No: ______18-0051

KEY W		PD O				Mon	roe		-	Adult A	rrest	Form				London	RRAN	T NT AFFIDA
ARRES		:V		Case #		Doc. Co	nntrol			te ID#			FBI			TSS#		NI AFFIDA
KEY V	VEST	PD		18-0000		DOC. 00	J1101	" 3	tat	C ID #			1 01			30 W		
Defen PELTO		Last N	ame	First BRAD		Middle LEE	Middle LEE				SUF		Alias			un fluore a manara a maria	Cit	tizenship
Race	Eth	Sex M	Hgt 505	Eyes BRO	Hair	Wgt 135	Co	mp	- 1	Age 35	DOE	3 9/1982	Birthplace		Sca	rs, Marl	ks, TT	
Facial	Hair	Build		Marital St	Hand Use		Gla	sses	T	Speech			Parole/Proba	tion		anguag	ge Spo	ken
		Address		CKNEY, MI	48169				1	Phone (Home):	Local Address	s:			uadacina in internativa	
Email	Addre	SS	***************************************						T	Phone (Cell):		Place of Emp	loymer	nt	0	ccupati	on
Arrest	Locati	on						Area/	╅	Phone (Work)):	Arresting Office	cer				
1075 D								L					VAZQUEZ, B	ILLY (3467)			
Violatio	on Loc	ation						Area/	7	Date/Tin	ne of	Violation		Date	/Time	Arreste	ed	
	DUVAL	ST, K		ST, FL 330					- 1	01/03/20				01/03	3/2018	16:38		
DL#	00407	000		e Breatha	lyzer By	Read	ding	Mira	and	da Advis	emen	t By W	Vhom?			ation of		YNU
P43509 Domes			Wea	pon Seized	I E/NONE	Office	er Inj	ured?	T	Languag	e Spo	oken?	Caution		1	nol Influ Influen		
Drug T	уре:	N-N/A-An	e: A	B-Barbiturate	H-Hallucinog M-Marijuana	en P-Parapi Equipme S-Synthe	ent	lia/ U-Un Z-Oth			Activ	vity:	P-Possess A-Sr	affic M		acture/ ce/ Z	K-Disper	ise/
Defend	lant's \	/ehicle	Make:	Туре:		Year:	10	Color:				Vehicle	Registration Sta	ate:				
VIN#			Mikila et dillekska sevel e insi Ammelli				4,	ag#					Tag Expiration:					
Vehicle	e Statu	is:							eni	lifiers or	remar		rag Expiration.					
# C0	ODEF	ENDAN	IT:		AD	DRESS						PH	ONE#	RACE		SEX	De	OB
COUNT	-			ŌĒ	FENSES CH	MARCE	and the second second				Stat	huto I	Warrant#	Cour	d Date	and Ti	me T	Citation #
1/M		G PARA	PHERN	NALIA; DEFIN		IANGL				893	3.145	lute	vvarran(#	Cour	Date	allu II	The I	Citation #
2/M	-			T OFFICER V		E					3.02							
3/F	-	-	-	R OR FABRIC			CE				3.13							
4/M	TRE	SPASS I	N STRI	UCTURE OR	CONVEYANC	E				810	80.0							
075 DU\ above i	VAL ST	KEY W	/EST, F		above offer	ises charge	ed an	nd the fa	act	s showin	g pro	bable cau	rd day of January use to believe the	ne sam			ws	2
ircase.	,,				, . ,					5010	. 5	, 1010			J 010			
on arriv	al, I ol	oserved	l a whit	te male, late	r identified b	y his Michi	igan [DL as B	irai	dly Lee F	Pelton	. I asked	Pelton for his lo	dentific	ation a	and		
swear t	the abo	ove stat	tement	is correct a	nd true to the	e best of m	ny kno	owledge	e a	nd belief								
EFICE	R/EI E	CTDO	עור פוי	GNATURE		ADD	PAV	ING SI	IDI	ERVISO	D			DIV	NOIS	/ UNIT		
				JNTY OF M	ONDOE	APP	NUV	1140 50	/I" [EKVI30	1			ואוט	SIUN	ONLI		
			_	is acknowled		me this		dayo	f		1.	/ear)	who is now	onalli				
				duced (ID T			tificat	_ day of tion and		no DII			, who is pers	onally				

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA

Monroe County Adult Arrest Form

KEY	WEST	PD
ARR	EST#	

ODTO	41	
OBTS	#	

ovalained to him that he was transcolor Deltas have a self-to deal and the transcolor Deltas have a self-to deltas have a self
explained to him that he was trespassing. Pelton became agitated and was hesitant to give me his ID.
Ofc. Fernandez arrived on scene. Ofc. Fernandez began to speak with Pelton and I went inside to speak with the reporting person Craig
Pledger. Pledger was not inside the store but was standing behind Ofc. Fernandez. I exited the store and began to speak with Pledger.
Pledger stated Pelton was cursing at him and refusing to leave the staircase. Pledger stated he then called the police.
While I was speaking with Pledger, I observed Ofc. Femandez removed his handcuffs and attempted to place Pelton into custody. Pelton began
to turn away, by twisting his body away from Ofc. Fernandez. I ran over to assist. Ofc. Fernandez was able to grab Pelton's right arm.
Pelton suddenly and swiftly moved his left arm to the front of his body, out of my field of sight. I gave loud verbal commands for Pelton to
place his hand behind his back. Pelton refused. I observed Peltons' left hand come from in front of his body, and I observed a green
unknown object clinched in his fist. Pelton suddenly began to violently swing his clinched fist in an outward motion away from his body, Due
to the uncertainty of the object and Pelton refusing to follow our commands, I removed my department issued TASER X26P and deployed it. The
TASER probes struck Pelton in the middle of his back. I continued to give loud verbal commands for Pelton to drop the object and place his
hands behind his back. Pelton suddenly threw the unknown object under an adjacent ice freezer. Ofc. Fernandez and I were finally able to
place Pelton into custody.
preser of the first of the firs
There is proable cause to believe Pelton did unlawfully and intentionally commit the following:
The state of the s
Pelton did unlawfully and intentionally resist Ofc. Fernandez and my effort in placing him in handcuffs.
, and a second s
Pelton did unlawfully posses a FTP cocaine glass smoking pipe.
Pelton did unlawfully and intentionally tamper with the FTP pipe, by throwing it under the adjacent ice machine.
Pelton did unlawfully trespass on the ground of 1075 Duval Street, after being asked to leave multiple times by the property manager.
Pelton was transported to MCDC after being cleared by LKMC.
Cleared by arrest.
Cleared by arrest.
I swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE APPROVING SUPERVISOR DIVISION / UNIT
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, (year), who is personally
known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as identification and who DID take an oath.
SIXTEENITH INDICIAL COURT
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA

	Age	ency	Name]	NCIL	JEN	IIIIII	/ESI	IGA	ION		Ca	se#			-
			Key W	est Police	De	partm	ent				REP	ORT					1	8-000051		
I N	OR	I		FL044	1010	0												me Reported 01/03/20 wn Secure	18 14:10 W	/ea
C	Loc	ation	of Incide	ent					Premi	ise Ty	pe		Z	one/Trac	t			01/03/20	18 14:10 W	'ea
D				Duval St,	Key	West I	TL 33040-				ther Re			B2, G	PB2	At	Found	01/03/20	18 14:10 W	'ea
E N	#1	1	ime Incid		° D	,	1: / 5	(Com)	Weap	on / T	ools No	OT API	PLICABI	LE/NO!	VE	acosti un van econo			Activity	
T		The Prince of Paraphernalia Equip DRF		ipment -	Entry				Exit			П	Secur	ity						
D	110	Cr	ime Incid	ent	-			(Com)	Weap	on / T	ools	-			-				Activity	-
A T	#2	D	-	er Violatio	n				Entry				Exit	***			Securi	·		
Â			RH ime Incid	4				(6)					LAIL				Securi	nty	1 Appropri	_
	#3	1		ent On Of Justi	ce			(Com)	Weapo		ools		-						sident Status Militar Branch/Sta	
			OX						Entry				Exit				Securi	ity		
МО	T				on conscipu d								(Commission of the Commission			ero caracioni de				
	W 6	N 71 - 41	7	T	1317	on inc	-													
	# 01		ms /	iness Name (SINES		-		Tv.	Injury:		OOB	Race S	au Da	lation		Domestic: N		
V	V1			F FLORIL		1 115t, IV.	ilduic)				Crime #		NOB	Kace S		Offer		Kesiuciii Sia	Branch/Star	
C								-			1,2,3,	Age			ST	n				
T	Hon		ddress 05 SUW	ANNEE S	T . T	allaha	ssee, FL 32	2399_									Hom	e Phone	305-809-11	11
I M	Emp		r Name/A	Address										Busin	ess Ph	one		Mobile I		
	VY	D	Make		KEY		T POLICE							[MD]						
es autoris and a	VY	К	Make	Model		3	tyle	Color		L1C/L	.1S			VIN						
	-	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim) Type: Injury:																		
O	Type: Injury:																			
T H	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # Victim of Crime # DOB Race Sex Relationship To Offender Resident Status Branch/Status												us							
E R	Home Address Age Home Pho											DI.								
S	13011	· Trone Thore																		
I	Emp	Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone																		
Ñ	Type: Injury:														\dashv					
V O	Code	Na	me (Last	First, Middle	e)				Victim of DOB			OB	Race So				Resident Stat		\dashv	
L									Crime # Age				To	Offen	der		Branch/Stati	us		
V E	Hom	ne Ad	dress			-						1.60				П	Home	Phone		\dashv
D	Emn	love	Name/A	ddress							-			I Duraina	as DL			INA-E:I- D	h	
														Busine				Mobile P	попе	-
	L = 1	Lost	S = Stol	en R = Rec	overe	d D=	Damaged 2	Z = Seized	B = B	Burned	C = Cc	ounterfe	it / Forge	d F=	Found					
	VI	~ode	Status Frm/To	Value		QTY		Property		ntion		T		Make/	Model	l	materials dynamics com	Con	rial Number	٦
		35	EVID	\$0.00		1	RECORDING	The second secon		phon				IVIAKC/	Mouci			361	I I AI I NUITOCI	\exists
									AND 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10											
P	_					ļ														
R O	-					-												-		\dashv
P E	\dashv					-			***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-+						-		\dashv
R			-									\neg						+		\dashv
T																				
	_																			
	-					-		of office (Consequence and American American		-		-		-						-
1												_						-		\dashv
	Offic	er/ID	# V	AZQUEZ,	BILI	LY	(3467)	TOTAL STATE OF THE							dente de distinación de			1		1
	Inves	t ID#	DEPOSITOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY		discourance of the same	No.						15	Superviso	or	BAR	RIOS	S, DO	NALD J	(1850)	7
tatus	Comp	olaina	nt Signat	ure			Case St	tatus By Arrest			01/03/2	2018	Case Disp	osition:				1/04/2018	Page 1	7
1							I Stoured !	,			U1/U3/4	LOID	(10.	area Bi	Arre	SI	() /	704/2018	8- 1	

Incident Report Additional Offense List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 18-000051

Offense List (Continued)

Page 2

Counter	Offense Description	Fel/Misd	Statute	Completed/Attempted
# 4	TRESPASSING		XOT	Com

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 18-000051

Statu Code	s L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dan	naged $Z = $ Seized $B = $ Burned $C = $ Counterfeit $/$ 1	Forged F = Found								
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity								
	E	EVI	1.000		TASER CARTRIDGE									
D														
R	R U													
G	G													
S														
	Assisting Officers													
	WOOD, H. (2091), HAMMERS, J.L. (3631), FERNANDEZ, J.J. (2607)													

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

ì		
1	MADDAMINE	
1	NARRATIVE	
J		
1	1	
1	1	
١	I .	
1		

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA Key West Police Department 18-000051 Date / Time Reported Offense STATE OF FLORIDA Wed 01/03/2018 14:10 DRUG POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA /

On January 3rd, 2018 at about 1416 hours, I, Ofc. B Vazquez, responded to 1075 Duval Street, in reference to a trespasser on the front stair case.

Upon arrival, I observer a white male, late identified by MI DL as Bradly Lee Pelton. I asked Pelton for his Identification and explained to him that he was trespassing. Pelton became agitated and was hesitant to give me his

Ofc. Ferenandez arrived on scene. Ofc. Ferenandez began to speak with Pelton and I went inside to speak with the reporting person Craig Pledger. Pledger was not inside the store but was standing behind Ofc. Fernandez. I exited the store and began to speak with Pledger. Pledger stated Pelton was cursing at him and refusing to leave the staircase. Pledger stated he then called the police.

While I was speaking with Pledger, I observed Ofc. Fernandez removed his handcuffs and attempted to place Pelton into custody. Pelton began to turn away, by twisting his body away from Ofc. Ferenandez. I ran over to assist. Ofc. Fernandez was able to grab Pelton's right arm. Pelton suddenly and swiftly moved his left arm to the front of his body out of my field of sight. I gave loud verbal commands for Pelton to place his hand behind his back. Pelton refused. I observed Peltons' left hand come from in front of his body, and I observed a green unknown object clinched in his fist. Pelton suddenly began to violently swing his clinched fist in an outward motion away from his body. Pelton's level of resistance was increasing and it was apparent, that he was refusing to comply with us. Due to the uncertainly of the object and Pelton refusing to follow our commands, I removed my department issued TASER X26P and deployed it. The TASER probes struck Pelton in the middle of his back. I continued to give loud verbal commands for Pelton to drop the object and place his hands behind his back. Pelton suddenly threw the unknown object under an adjacent ice freezer. Ofc. Fernandez and I were finally able to place Pelton into custody.

I requested for rescue to respond to the scene to tend to Pelton.

Sgt. wood responded to the scene.

Victim

Ofc. Fernandez stayed with Pelton while Rescue treated him.

I walked backed over to the ice freezer and was able to locate the object that Pelton threw under it. The object was a glass smoking pipe that later FTP for cocaine. I placed the object into KWPD property section as evidence.

Once cleared by rescue Ofc. Fernandez placed Pelton into the rear of his patrol car. Once in his patrol car, Pelton began to bang his head on the partition several times. We attempted to restrain Pelton and calm him down. Sgt. Wood was able to calm Pelton down. Pelton had sustained a laceration to his forehead as a result of banging his head on the partition. Rescue returned to the scene, Ofc. Fernandez transported Pelton to LKMC for treatment.

Once cleared from the hospital, Once Fernandez transported him to MCDC without incident.

Reporting Officer: VAZQUEZ, BILLY R CS3NC

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA 18-000051 Offense Date / Time Reported

Key West Police Department Victim STATE OF FLORIDA DRUG POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA / Wed 01/03/2018 14:10

I placed Pelton's personal belongings into the property section for safekeeping.

I placed the Glass smoking pipe FTP cocaine into the property section as evidence.

I placed the TASER cartridge and AFIDS into the property section as evidence.

This incident was captured on my AXXON BWC.

Pledger completed a sworn witness statement.

I spoke with the store manager of Circle K, who advised the camera in the front of the buisness did not capture this incident.

Cleared by arrest.

Reporting Officer: VAZQUEZ, BILLY

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 18-000051

1	Name (Last, First	, Middle)					Als	o Kno	wn As				Home Address				
1	PELTON, B	RADLY	LEE											SCHOLAR L			
	Business Address	;											PINCKNEY, MI 48169 734-353-7800				
	DOB Age Race Sex Eth Hgt Wgt Hair Eye Skin												Driver's	License / State.			
	11/19/1982	35	W	M	H	505	1	35	BLK	BRO	LG7	7	P435	098497886	EXPIRED LI MI		
	Scars, Marks, Ta	ttoos, or o	other dist	inguishi	ng feat	ures		7									
Administra																	
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	uil Su	spect Ag	ge	R	ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	t		Weight		SSN		
	Weapon, Type	Featur	e	Make		- IN	lodel			Colo	Color Ca			Dir of Travel			
	··· vapon, 1)pv			1111111		1	ioue)			1 000	•	- Lu					
	VehYr/Make/Model Drs Style							Color		Lic/St				Mode of Travel			
	V CII I I/IVIARC/IVIOC	ici		Dis	Style			Color						VIIN			
Notes Physical Char																	
	***										, 0.001 01						

R_CS8IBR

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 18-000051

1	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
•	TASER CARTRI	DGE									
	Color	Serial No.		Value		***************************************	Qty		Unit	Juriso	iction
	Black					\$0.00		1.00	0		Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		-	Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	01/03/2018									
	Name (Last, First, Middle Pelton, Bradly Lee	•				DOB	11/19/	1022	Age 35	Race	Sex M
	Notes			and a second			11/1//	1702	33		IVI
	taser cartridge	v afids									
2	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
L	RECORDINGS:AU	IDIO/VIDEO						, mode,			Canon
	Color	Serial No.		Value	<u> </u>		Qty		Unit	Jurisdi	ction
						\$0.00	2.3	1.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	01/03/2018									
	Name (Last, First, Middle	e)				DOB		T.	Age	Race	Sex
-	* No name *										
	Notes										
	axxon bwc video										
3	Property Description				Make			Model			Caliber
3		PIPE FTP COCAINE						IVIOGEI			Carroer
I	Color	Serial No.		Value	SETTA CONTROL		Qty		Unit	Jurisdi	ction
	Green					\$0.00		0.000			Locally
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		T	Local #		OAN	
	Evidence	01/03/2018									
Γ	Name (Last, First, Middle)				DOB			Age	Race	Sex
	Pelton, Bradly Lee					1	1/19/1	982	35	W	M
	Notes										
	glass smoking pi	pe ftp cocaine									
4	Property Description			T	Make			Model		T	Caliber
	LUGGAGE PERSO	NAL BELONGINGS									
	Color	Value			Qty		Unit	Jurisdic	tion		
L	Red			\$0.00		0.000			Locally		
	Status	Date	NIC#		State #		1	Local #		OAN	
	Safekeeping	01/03/2018									
	Name (Last, First, Middle))				DOB		I	\ge	Race	Sex
	Pelton, Bradly Lee					1	1/19/1	- 1	35	W	M
-	Notes				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			The second second second			

luggage personal belongings

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 02/19/2018 10:20

Key West Police Department

OCA: 18000051

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Case Mng Status: NA

Occurred: 01/03/2018

Offense: DRUG POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA / EQUIPMENT

Investigator: FERNANDEZ, JOSE J (2607)

Date / Time: 01/04/2018 07:51:18, Thursday

Supervisor: REAM-FISHER, KATHLEEN

Supervisor Review Date / Time: 01/04/2018 10:12:19, Thursday

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

On 01/03/18, at approximately 1410 hours, I (Ofc. J. Fernandez) was dispatched to 1075 Duval St., Circle K, in reference to trespasser.

Upon arrival I saw Ofc. B. Vazquez speaking to two white males in front of Circle K entrance steps. One male was sitting on the steps and the other was pacing and acting in a bizarre manner. The male which was sitting down identified himself as Micky L. Thompson, DOB 06/20/83, and the other as Bradley L. Pelton, DOB 11/19/82.

At the time Pelton was smoking a cigarette and I asked him several times to please put out his cigarette and sit down next to Thompson. Pelton refused to comply with my request and continued to pace, he then began reaching in and out of his left front pocket of his jeans. I asked Pelton to stop placing his hands into pockets and he again refused to comply with my verbal orders.

I then asked Pelton to place both of his hands behind his back and once again he refused to comply, as I attempted to handcuff his right hand, he turned from me and began to reach into his left front pocket with his left hand. Ofc. Vazquez noticed Pelton reaching in his pocket for an unknown object, I observed Ofc. Vazquez remove his TASER and deploy it. The TASER probe struck Pelton in the back area. I immediately grabbed Pelton's left hand and was able to handcuff both of his hands behind his back.

I noticed what appeared to be a small broken piece of a glass pipe, just near Pelton's head. I shifted Pelton into a sitting position on the steps to avoid him from any injury since he was laying on his stomach with both of his hands handcuffed behind his back. Ofc. B. Vazquez advised Key West Police Communications division we needed a rescue unit to respond to our location. Key West Rescue 1 responded and treated Pelton on scene, they treated him within the rescue unit and removed both TASER prongs from the center of Pelton's back.

Once cleared, I escorted Pelton to my marked Key West Police unit 5140 and secured him in the rear passenger side. Sgt. H. Wood responded and took several photographs of Pelton and documented the exact location of where the TASER prongs struck Pelton. After Sgt. H. Wood spoke to Pelton we shut the rear passenger door and we all walked over to the driver's side of my patrol unit 5140, Pelton then for no apparent reason began to bang his head against the rear prisoner cage. Sgt. H. Wood and I immediately opened the rear passenger door and asked Pelton to stop banging his head. We noticed Pelton was bleeding from his forehead. Sgt. H. Wood advised Key West Police Communications division we needed a rescue unit to respond back to our location. Key West Rescue 1 returned and treated Pelton on scene. Due to Pelton's actions he sustained a small laceration on the center of his forehead.

I transported Pelton to Lower Keys Medical Center for further medical treatment and so he could be medically cleared

Investigator Signature Supervisor Signature

CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 02/19/2018 10:20

Key West Police Department

OCA: 18000051

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Case Mng Status: NA

Occurred: 01/03/2018

Offense: DRUG POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA / EQUIPMENT

Investigator: FERNANDEZ, JOSE J (2607)

Date / Time: 01/04/2018 07:51:18, Thursday

Supervisor: REAM-FISHER, KATHLEEN

Supervisor Review Date / Time: 01/04/2018 10:12:19, Thursday

Contact:

Reference: General Supplemental Report

prior to transporting him to Monroe County Detention Center.

Once cleared, I transported Pelton to Monroe County Detention Center without incident.

Investigator Signature

Supervisor Signature